
Waterside Parish of St Bernard`s & St Michael`s
(Catholic Diocese of Portsmouth - Reg charity Number 1199568)

(Bringing people closer to Jesus Christ through his Church)
St Bernard's church : 20A Southbourne Road ,Holbury SO45 2NT

St Michael's church : 6 Langdown Lawn,Hythe ,SO45 5GR
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wishing you all a Happy New Year 2024

Fr Innaiah writes : "Dear Brothers/Sisters You work hard to keep the faith in God
and humanity alive each day.You are the one who has shown us the right path to

your family,our parish and community by your greater participation in the life of the
church. Your blessings as people of God have always given everyone in our parish
the strength to face difficult times.Best wishes on New Year 2024 to you. I prayed
for all of you on New Year day as we also celebrated Mary`s Motherhood. May Mary
be our constant help in the year ahead of us. We wish you a wonderful year ahead.”
We warmly welcome all our parishioners & visitors to St Bernard’s & St Michael’s.

May I wish you that New Year 2024 will fill you with Joy and Peace.
Solemnity of Epiphany of the Lord - 7th January 2024

Date Weekday Mass/Where Time Proper Mass Intention

07.01.24 Sunday St Bernard`s

St Michael`s

9am

11am

Epiphany of the
Lord

Patricia Cassidy R.I.P

People of the Parish

08.01.24 Monday St Bernard`s 9am The Baptism of
the Lord

Mike Fenn R.I.P

09.01.24 Tuesday St Bernard`s 9am Weekday Mass Briony Burch R.I.P

10.01.24 Wednesday St Bernard`s 9am Weekday Mass Good Health of Valerie
O`Donnell

11.01.24 Thursday St Bernard`s 9am Weekday Mass Patricia Cassidy R.I.P

13.01.24 Saturday St Bernard`s 9am St Hilary People of the Parish

14.01.24 Sunday St Bernard`s

St Michael`s

9am

11am

2nd Sun Ordinary
Time

Day of Prayer for Peace

People of the Parish

15.01.24 Monday St Bernard`s 9am Weekday Mass Patricia Cassidy R.I.P

16.01.24 Tuesday St Bernard`s 9am Weekday Mass People of the Parish

17.01.24 Wednesday St Bernard`s 9am St Anthony of Egypt People of the Parish

18.01.24 Thursday St Bernard`s 9am Weekday Mass Patricia Cassidy R.I.P

20.01.24 Saturday SSt Bernard`s 9am Weekday Mass People of the Parish

21.01.24 Sunday St Bernard`s

St Michael`s

9am

11am

3rd Sun Ordinary
Time

People of the Parish

People of the Parish


